York County Allocations For 2018

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality FRA
2018 Carroll Township $37,151.55
2018 Chanceford Township $34,654.94
2018 Codorus Township $24,900.08
2018 Conewago Township $47,344.77
2018 Cross Roads Borough $2,720.17
2018 Dallastown Borough $16,964.03
2018 Delta Borough $3,163.98
2018 Dillsburg Borough $12,654.56
2018 Dover Borough $8,491.95
2018 Dover Township $105,185.55
2018 East Hopewell Township $16,317.07
2018 East Manchester Township $47,256.09
2018 East Prospect Borough $4,004.33
2018 Fairview Township $102,489.87
2018 Fawn Grove Borough $2,517.42
2018 Fawn Township $19,915.53
2018 Felton Borough $2,337.68
2018 Franklin Township $26,252.18
2018 Franklintown Borough $2,184.34
2018 Glen Rock Borough $9,878.93
2018 Goldsboro Borough $4,282.52
2018 Hallam Borough $11,667.49
2018 Hanover Borough $16,482.52
2018 Heidelberg Township $18,568.32
2018 Hellam Township $36,012.72
2018 Hopewell Township $35,966.97
2018 Jackson Township $42,648.79
2018 Jacobus Borough $9,341.09
2018 Jefferson Borough $3,370.40
2018 Lewisberry Borough $1,675.50
2018 Loganville Borough $6,519.08
2018 Lower Chanceford Township $18,618.66
2018 Lower Windsor Township $38,918.27
2018 Manchester Borough $11,388.57

2018 Manchester Township $68,133.21
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Manheim Township
Monaghan Township

Mount Wolf Borough

New Freedom Borough

New Salem Borough
Newberry Township

North Codorus Township
North Hopewell Township
North York Borough
Northeastern Regional Police Department
Northern York County Regional Police
Paradise Township

Peach Bottom Township
Penn Township

Railroad Borough

Red Lion Borough

Seven Valleys Borough
Shrewsbury Borough
Shrewsbury Township
Southern Police Department
Southwestern Regional Police Department
Spring Garden Township
Spring Grove Borough
Springettsbury Township
Springfield Township
Stewartstown Borough
Warrington Township
Washington Township
Wellsville Borough

West Manchester Township
West Manheim Township
West York Borough

Windsor Borough

Windsor Township
Winterstown Borough
Wrightsville Borough

Yoe Borough

York Area Regional Police
York Area United Fire and Rescue
York City

York Haven Borough

York Township

Yorkana Borough

$22,282.58
$17,007.07
$6,022.74
$26,459.95
$3,873.75
$74,972.03
$50,643.53
$16,373.75
$7,915.90

$22,119.44
$27,028.33
$36,138.64

$1,360.18
$27,580.91

$2,521.34
$21,585.33
$44,323.01

$29,516.32
$10,906.07
$54,772.96
$33,942.65
$10,747.35
$27,366.28
$17,177.95
$1,265.88
$108,095.23
$47,211.59
$14,046.66
$5,339.68
$92,138.95
$3,314.16
$10,158.99
$4,050.73

$62,493.07

$2,695.69

$163,526.30

$996.54

Initial Payments: $1,957,950.66

Payments Held: $0.00

Total Payments: $1,957,950.66



