## **York County Allocations For 2018**

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Year	Initial Payments	FRA
	Municipality	
2018	Carroll Township	\$37,151.55
2018	Chanceford Township	\$34,654.94
2018	Codorus Township	\$24,900.08
2018	Conewago Township	\$47,344.77
2018	Cross Roads Borough	\$2,720.17
2018	Dallastown Borough	\$16,964.03
2018	Delta Borough	\$3,163.98
2018	Dillsburg Borough	\$12,654.56
2018	Dover Borough	\$8,491.95
2018	Dover Township	\$105,185.55
2018	East Hopewell Township	\$16,317.07
2018	East Manchester Township	\$47,256.09
2018	East Prospect Borough	\$4,004.33
2018	Fairview Township	\$102,489.87
2018	Fawn Grove Borough	\$2,517.42
2018	Fawn Township	\$19,915.53
2018	Felton Borough	\$2,337.68
2018	Franklin Township	\$26,252.18
2018	Franklintown Borough	\$2,184.34
2018	Glen Rock Borough	\$9,878.93
2018	Goldsboro Borough	\$4,282.52
2018	Hallam Borough	\$11,667.49
2018	Hanover Borough	\$16,482.52
2018	Heidelberg Township	\$18,568.32
2018	Hellam Township	\$36,012.72
2018	Hopewell Township	\$35,966.97
2018	Jackson Township	\$42,648.79
2018	Jacobus Borough	\$9,341.09
2018	Jefferson Borough	\$3,370.40
2018	Lewisberry Borough	\$1,675.50
2018	Loganville Borough	\$6,519.08
2018	Lower Chanceford Township	\$18,618.66
2018	Lower Windsor Township	\$38,918.27
2018	Manchester Borough	\$11,388.57
2018	Manchester Township	\$68,133.21

2018	Manheim Township	\$22,282.58
2018	Monaghan Township	\$17,007.07
2018	Mount Wolf Borough	\$6,022.74
2018	New Freedom Borough	\$26,459.95
2018	New Salem Borough	\$3,873.75
2018	Newberry Township	\$74,972.03
2018	North Codorus Township	\$50,643.53
2018	North Hopewell Township	\$16,373.75
2018	North York Borough	\$7,915.90
2018	Northeastern Regional Police Department	
2018	Northern York County Regional Police	
2018	Paradise Township	\$22,119.44
2018	Peach Bottom Township	\$27,028.33
2018	Penn Township	\$36,138.64
2018	Railroad Borough	\$1,360.18
2018	Red Lion Borough	\$27,580.91
2018	Seven Valleys Borough	\$2,521.34
2018	Shrewsbury Borough	\$21,585.33
2018	Shrewsbury Township	\$44,323.01
2018	Southern Police Department	
2018	Southwestern Regional Police Department	
2018	Spring Garden Township	\$29,516.32
2018	Spring Grove Borough	\$10,906.07
2018	Springettsbury Township	\$54,772.96
2018	Springfield Township	\$33,942.65
2018	Stewartstown Borough	\$10,747.35
2018	Warrington Township	\$27,366.28
2018	Washington Township	\$17,177.95
2018	Wellsville Borough	\$1,265.88
2018	West Manchester Township	\$108,095.23
2018	West Manheim Township	\$47,211.59
2018	West York Borough	\$14,046.66
2018	Windsor Borough	\$5,339.68
2018	Windsor Township	\$92,138.95
2018	Winterstown Borough	\$3,314.16
2018	Wrightsville Borough	\$10,158.99
2018	Yoe Borough	\$4,050.73
2018	York Area Regional Police	
2018	York Area United Fire and Rescue	
2018	York City	\$62,493.07
2018	York Haven Borough	\$2,695.69
2018	York Township	\$163,526.30
2018	Yorkana Borough	\$996.54
	Initial Paymer	nts: \$1,957,950.66

Total Payments: \$1,957,950.66

\$0.00

Payments Held: